15
Pressure control valves
D2WWEI01E
MC..R type
pressure relief valves - 2 way
• Direct acting
• Poppet type
• Mechanical control with screw adjustment

16 D2WWEI01E
Pressure control valvesMC..R type
Ordering codes and description composition
Rating diagrams
1 Cartridges
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 08/2 A
MC08R/0Y1B 0MC08002050  Pressure range 1
MC08R/0Y2B 0MC08002051  Pressure range 2
MC08R/0Y3B 0MC08002052  Pressure range 3
SAE cavity 09/2 A
MC09R/0Y1B 0MC09002000  Pressure range 1
MC09R/0Y2B 0MC09002001  Pressure range 2
MC09R/0Y3B 0MC09002002  Pressure range 3
SAE cavity 10/2 A
MC10R/0Y1B 0MC10002023  Pressure range 1
MC10R/0Y2B 0MC10002024  Pressure range 2
MC10R/0Y3B 0MC10002025  Pressure range 3

V  FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept
5 Valve body
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
SAE08/2-G 3/8 3CC0820C11 Aluminium body for cavity 08 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
SAE09/2-G 3/8 3CC0920C11 Aluminium body for cavity 09 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
SAE10/2-G 3/8 3CC1020C11 Aluminium body for cavity 10 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 208
6 Accessories
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
- 4COP126301 Antitampering cap (x2)
1
2 3 4
MC08R/0Y1B
MC08R pressure vs. flow
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
MC09R pressure vs. flow
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
MC10R pressure vs. flow
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
5
4
3
2
2-6
1
Pressure relief valves - 2 way
(l/min)
5 1510 20 25 30 350
(bar)
375
300
225
150
0
75
Range 1: 80 bar (1160 psi)
Range 2: 175 bar (2540 psi)
Range 3: 250 bar (3600 psi)
Flow
Pr
es
su
re
0 2.5 5 7.5 (US gpm)
2000
1000
3000
4000
5000
(psi)
0
(l/min)
5 1510 20 25 30 350
(bar)
375
300
225
150
75
0
0 2.5 5 7.5 (US gpm)
2000
1000
3000
4000
5000
(psi)
0
Range 1: 50 bar (435 psi)
Range 2: 175 bar (2540 psi)
Range 3: 250 bar (3600 psi)
Pr
es
su
re
Flow (l/min)
10 3020 40 50 60 700
(bar)
375